Motion by Tracey, seconded by Hayden, Council approve the closure of the 4 cases listed on Exhibit A of the 
committee’s report.   Approved unanimously. 

Examining Committee   

Chair Lester reported on the committee’s meeting of January 5, 2017.  One hundred seventeen (117) 
applications for licensure, including 42 for comity; 52 applications for those successfully passing the October 
28, 2016 exam; and 23 applications for examination were reviewed.  Committee also reviewed 7 
applications for Certificates of Authorization;